Notice of Special Meeting Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees October 3, 2017 12:00 pm (noon)

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hemingford, Nebraska will be held on October 3, 2017 at 12:00 pm, at the Hemingford Municipal Building, 700 Box Butte Ave. Hemingford, NE. The purpose of the meeting is:

- Discussion and possible action: Resolution 2017- 8, for the proposal to apply for federal assistance from the Land and Water Conservation Fund program for Village of Hemingford Enhanced Playground Equipment.
- 2. Discussion and possible action: Committee recommendation to the full board regarding the Proposed Street Improvements, and the next steps to be taken in the process.

Barb Straub Village Clerk

Notice posted at the following locations September 29, 2017 Village of Hemingford Office Hemingford Post Office The Ledger Office